OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trace 102787369
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy the
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Alfred Hernández 6・2からり	Name: Encuenta Designs, L.L.C.
0,000	Internal Address: The Loft
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merge	er
	Street Address: 106 Sage Brush
	ge of Name
Other	
	City: Boerne State: TX Zip: 78
06/15/2004 Execution Date:	Additional page (a) 8 address (as) allege at 0
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ye
	th a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) TBA	í
A dient Application No.(5)	B. Patent No.(s)
	ional numbers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6. Total number of applications and patents inv
Name: Mark A. Kammer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Kammer Browning PLL	_C Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit acc
Street Address: 7700 Broadway, Suite 20	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 7700 Broadway, Suite 20	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 7700 Broadway, Suite 20 City: San Antonio State: TX Zip: 78209	8. Deposit account number:
City: San Antonio State: TX Zip: 78209	8. Deposit account number:
City: San Antonio State: TX Zip: 78209	8. Deposit account number:
City: San Antonio State: TX Zip: 78209	8. Deposit account number:
City: San Antonio State: TX Zip: 78209 D Signature.	8. Deposit account number:
City: San Antonio State: TX Zip: 78209 D Signature. Mark A. Kammer	8. Deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Mark Name 6 (30 2
City: San Antonio State: TX Zip: 78209 D Signature. Mark A. Kammer Name of Person Signing	8. Deposit account number:

REEL: 015536 FRAME: 0421

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF:

Hernández, Alfred

Child's Crib or Bed

ATTY DKT: 1020.03

§

SERIAL NO.: TBA

TITLE:

To:

9999999999

FILED: Herewith

Ramp and Rail System for

DATE:

ACTION:

12 ZANG 5000

Assignment

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Alfred Hernández, a citizen of the United States, residing at Boerne, Texas, have invented new and useful improvements entitled Ramp and Rail System for a Child's Crib or Bed for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent which is filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on even date herewith: and

WHEREAS, I represent and warrant that I am the sole owner of said invention and application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Encuenta Designs, L.L.C. hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," a Texas Limited Liability Company, having its principal office at The Loft, 106 Sage Brush, Boerne, TX, 78006, is desirous of acquiring my right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein described and claimed, and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the invention therein contained;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10) lawful money of the United States, and other valuable consideration, to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof I hereby acknowledge, I, the said Alfred Hernández have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein; (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof; and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this Assignment and sale not been made.

> **PATENT** REEL: 015536 FRAME: 0422

I covenant and agree that I and my executors or administrators will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment this \\S \text{day of} JUNE , 2004.

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Alfred Hernández, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this

Indall &

Notary Public, State of Texas

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 06/30/2004

